503755112 03/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3801758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYUNG SOO HAN	03/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIFFERENTIAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8 MUSIC FAIR ROAD, SUITE C	
City:	OWINGS MILLS	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6537168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)448-5922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 719-448-5947

Email: patentcoloradosprings@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH CASCADE AVENUE, SUITE 1300 Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0726
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD C. KWOK
SIGNATURE:	/Edward C. Kwok/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=0726_assignment#page1.tif source=0726_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503755112 REEL: 038106 FRAME: 0047

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 0726

Serial No.: 09/689,974

Title of Invention: VARIABLE SPEED TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS AND ROTARY MOTION

CONTROLS

Inventor: Kyung Soo HAN

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor

Kyung Soo HAN 224 Charmuth Road Timonium, MD 21093

ASSIGNEE:

Differential Dynamics Corporation 8 Music Fair Road, Suite C Owings Mills, MD 21117

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has made certain new and useful invention relating to a VARIABLE SPEED TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS AND ROTARY MOTION CONTROLS, for which ASSIGNOR made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by U.S. serial no. 09/689,974, filed on October 13, 2000, and which was issued on March 25, 2003 as U.S. patent 6,537,168.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR now owns the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Differential Dynamics Corporation, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, a Delaware corporation, whose mailing address 8 Music Fair Road, Suite C, Owings Mills, MD 21117, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and said Letters Patent, and any and all other applications and Letters Patents for said invention, both of the United States and of other countries, that have issued or may or shall issue thereon.

\\066937/000014 - 1535549 v1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 0726 Serial No.: 09/689,974

Title of Invention: VARIABLE SPEED TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS AND ROTARY MOTION

CONTROLS

Inventor: Kyung Soo HAN

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing nor do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment.

AND THAT ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in applying for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamined, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patents of the United States, or of other countries, or inventor's certificates, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications, certificates, or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, certificates, or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

The undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby grants the patent practitioners associated with Customer No. 25235 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed on the date hereafter set forth.

Date: 3-17-2016

Kyung Soo HAN

\\066937/000014 - 1535549 v1

RECORDED: 03/25/2016